Dispositions in the State Bar Court Hearing Department

Filed Between 3/1/2015 and 3/31/2015
Public Cases Only

Member Case Disposition
Filed Date Case Name Number Number Form
Disbarment
3/12/2015 Harr, Kevin Michael h 149572 13-0-15871 Decision
3/24/2015 Samovar, Phillip Gerrald h 39842 13-0-14152 Decision
Disbarment due to Default
3/6/2015  Smith, Andrea J h 277257 13-0-16074 Decision
3/9/2015 Currey, Scott Montgomery  h 242320 14-H-03275 Decision
3/9/2015  Grell, Christopher Einar h 88498 14-0-01765 Decision
3/9/2015  Young, Joseph h 248795 13-0-13049 Decision
3/12/2015 Gottlieb, Howard Ronald h 71010 14-0-01130 Decision
3/16/2015 Stewart, Andrew MacLaren h 204170 13-0-15838 Decision
3/18/2015 Zimmerman, Harry Willard h 166422 13-0-17122 Decision
3/23/2015 Congdon, Byron Edwin h 123286 14-N-02738 Decision
3/23/2015 Post, Barry Jay h 72286 13-0-13512 Decision
3/24/2015 McDonald, Nancy Kay h 146168 13-0-17575 Decision
3/26/2015 Escamilla, Myava R h 268834 13-0-14391 Decision
Dismissal
3/2/2015 Royle, Gary P h 212199 10-C-02869 Order
3/6/2015  Saur, John Kenneth h 64558 13-0-14459 Order
3/9/2015  Posner, Mark Abram h 94714 13-0-10006 Order
Public Reproval/Conditions
3/12/2015 Cullum, Carole S. h 114743 13-0-12491 Stipulation
3/20/2015 Reynen, John Richard, I h 163052 14-0-03035 Stipulation
3/26/2015 Kaufman, Jerry Jay h 139584 14-0-00253 Stipulation
Revoke Prob/Actual Suspension
3/5/2015 Sosa, Raul Thomas h 58353 15-PM-10108 Decision
Suspension Stayed /Actual/Probation
3/6/2015 Jorgensen, Barry Steven h 79620 13-0-13309 Award/Amend
3/16/2015 Johnson, Kelly Scott h 134520 13-0-11690 Stipulation
3/16/2015 Johnson, Kelly Scott h 134520 13-0-15158 Stipulation
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http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/212199
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http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/58353
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3/20/2015
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3/23/2015
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Member

Case Name Number
Johnson, Kelly Scott h 134520
Johnson, Kelly Scott h 134520

Sternberg, Benjamin Nathanieh 217300

Wass, George Steven h 161732
Wass, George Steven h 161732
Amer, Al Fadel h 197745
Saldana, Victor h 256119
Saldana, Victor h 256119
Sims, Herchel McCoy h 154185

McKinney, William Lawrenceh 66803
McKinney, William Lawrenceh 66803

Suspension Stayed/Probation

3/2/2015
3/6/2015
3/10/2015
3/23/2015

Termination - Death

3/6/2015
3/6/2015
3/26/2015

Tapia, Rebecca Amelia h 83053
Thomason, Bruce Anthony  h 140596
Thomason, Bruce Anthony  h 140596
Thomason, Bruce Anthony  h 140596
Thomason, Bruce Anthony  h 140596
Thomason, Bruce Anthony  h 140596
VanSickle, Barry L. h 98645
Carruthers, Dennis Scott h 68745
Dupree, Charles Leroy, IV h 156840
Granville, Brandon Burnett  h 268302
Coombs, Richard Edward ~ h 74281
Younge, Michael Anthony  h 170929
Renshaw, Steven Joseph h 132640
Rose, Seymour Merton h 26617
Wertenberger, Marcia Sue  h 158491

Pollock, Woodrow Wilson, Jrh 67165

Termination - Disbarment in other matter

3/4/2015

Lucke, William Paul h 51030

Transfer Inactive 6007(b)

3/4/2015

Whipple, Peter John h 107761
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Case
Number

14-J-03439

14-0-04276
13-0-14433
14-0-01244
14-0-03750
14-0-01300
13-0-12363
13-0-14098
14-0-00393
14-0-01186
14-0-03498
14-0-03417
13-0-13506
14-0-01465
14-0-02244
14-0-02959
14-0-03588
13-0-17670
14-0-00594
14-C-02679

14-0-03133
13-0-17144
14-0-00148
14-0-02907

14-0-00191
13-0-17663
15-N-10011

07-0-10614

15-TR-10579
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Stipulation
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Stipulation
Stipulation
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Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
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Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Decision

Stipulation

Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation

Order
Order
Order

Order

Order
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